Cboe

Connectivity Price List
Cboe Europe Equities Pricing as of 12 July 2019

Cboe Europe Equities pricing for trading Participants and other firms with connectivity to Cboe
(non-trading Participants). Please contact your Account Manager with any questions.

Trading Participant - Physical Connectivity

Equinix Slough (LD4)
Installation Monthly Rental
1G and below Free £725
10G Free £3,035
Equinix Park Royal (LD3)
Installation Monthly Rental
1G and below Free £665
Interxion Hanbury Street
Installation Monthly Rental
1G and below Free £1,780
10G* Free £3,420
1G (LD3 only) Free £875

Cboe will pass-through all data centre cross connect charges.

Non-Trading Participant - Physical Connectivity

Equinix Slough (LD4)
Installation Monthly Rental
1G and below Free £1,350
10G Free £3,900
Equinix Park Royal (LD3)
Installation Monthly Rental
1G and below Free £1,350
Interxion Hanbury Street
Installation Monthly Rental
1G and below Free £3,550
10G! Free £4,725
1G (LD3 only) Free £1,780

Cboe will pass-through all data centre cross connect charges.
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All Participants - Logical Connectivity

FIX Order Entry Ports
Monthly Fee
Order Books ? £265
Monthly fee capped at £5,300
TRF3 £105
Cboe LIS £105
Binary Order Entry Ports
Monthly Fee
Order Books ? £265
Monthly fee capped at £5,300
TRF 3 £105
Purge Ports
Monthly Fee
Order Books ? £265
Drop Copy Ports - Trading Participants & Sponsored Access
Monthly Fee
Order Books * £1,075
TRF® £160
Cboe LIS £160
TCP PITCH Ports
Monthly Fee
Order Books 2 £1,075
TRF? £160
Internet Feed ® £1,075
Last Sale Feed”’ £1,075
Auction Feed ? £1,075
Multicast PITCH - GRP & SPIN
Monthly Fee
Order Books ® £650
Monthly fee capped at:
£8,125 for Trading Participants
£16,250 for Non-Trading Participants
TRF?® £105

Monthly fee capped at £1,312.50
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Footnotes
New trading participants will receive one set of FIX, BOE, TCP PITCH and Multicast PITCH - GRP & SPIN ports free for the first calendar year
after their participant start date.

!Does not include network access to Cboe Europe Systematic Internalisers Technology Services

2Charge includes a port in both CXE and BXE and at both primary data centre Equinix Slough (LD4) and backup data centre Equinix Park
Royal (LD3).

3Charge applies to each SI, TDM and MTF reporting service port ordered. Includes ports at both primary data centre Equinix Slough (LD4)
and backup data centre Equinix Park Royal (LD3).

4 Charge includes a port in both CXE and BXE and at both primary data centre Equinix Slough (LD4) and backup data centre Equinix Park
Royal (LD3). For ODROP, charge applies to ODROP A ports only. ODROP B ports are included for redundancy without charge.

® Charge applies to each TRF port ordered. Charge includes ports at both primary data centre Equinix Slough (LD4) and backup data centre
Equinix Park Royal (LD3). For ODROP, charge applies to ODROP A ports only. ODROP B ports are included for redundancy without charge.

® Charge includes access to all order books and only the trade reporting trade feed at Equinix Slough (LD4) only.

" Charge includes access to all order books and trade reporting services at Equinix Slough (LD4) and backup data centre Equinix Park Royal
(LD3).

8 Charge includes GRP & SPIN ports for CXE & BXE at both primary data centre Equinix Slough (LD4) and backup data centre Equinix Park
Royal (LD3). For the purpose of charging the following methodology is applied to both CXE and BXE, thereafter the higher number across
the two environment then defines the final billing count. For each environment, the GRP A & C ports are totaled, then compared to the
count of redundant SPIN sets (1 Spin set =12 ports) where the higher number is taken. Ports B, D and E are included for redundancy
without charge.

°Charge includes access to GRP & SPIN ports for TRF Trade and Systematic Internalisers Quote at both primary data centre Equinix Slough
(LD4) and backup data centre Equinix Park Royal (LD3). The charging methodology is the same as above (8)

Cboe reserves the right to amend the fees herein from time to time, in accordance with the Data Centre Agreement or the Connectivity,
Service Bureau and Other Access Services Agreement, as applicable, entered into between the Recipient and Cboe.

Contacts
Sales: +44 20 7012 8906 | SalesEurope@cboe.com

Cboe Europe Limited is a Recognised Investment Exchange regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority. Cboe Europe Limited is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Cboe Global Markets, Inc.
and is a company registered in England and Wales with Company Number 6547680 and registered office at The Monument Building, 11 Monument Street, London EC3R 8AF. This has
been established for information purposes only. None of the information concerning the services or products described in this document constitutes advice or a recommendation of any
product or service. To the extent that the information provided in this document constitutes a financial promotion as defined by section 21 of the Financial Services and Markets Act
2000, it is only directed at persons who qualify as a Professional Client or Eligible Counterparty. Persons who do not qualify should not act on or rely upon it.
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